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Source of funds

Fees

Collected

Eligible for
Payout

Fees

Available

- Stallion subscriptions (2005)
Foal nominations (20006)
Foal nominations (2005)
Foal nominations (2004)
Foal nominations (2003)
Foal nominations (2002)

Total fees available for distribution

Add: Interest earned
Less: Administrative fees
Less: Rounding

Total funds available for distribution

Calculation of point value

Funds available for distribution:
- Dividend by foal points earned

$804,893.00
358,400.00
340,300.00
339,400.00
327,000.00
299,300.00

100.000%
12.246%
13.788%
20.059%
25.669%
26.931%

(37,201 Open, 41,080 Amateur, 796 Solid Paint-Bred, 99 Racing)

Equals per-point value

Distribution of funds

Percent

Average

$804,893
43,890
46,921
68,080
83,938
80,604
$1,128,326

$121,991
($96,544)
$8

($1,153,781)

$1,153,781

79,176
$14.57

Total Funds

Per foal owner

Per stallion subscriber
Per foal nominator
Per payee

Fee Analysis

Number

70% $430.52
20% 351.74
10% 79.29

390.19

Average Fee

$ 807,659
230,745
115,366

1,153,781

Total Fees

Stallions subscribed (2005)
Foals Nominated (2006)

Top 10 gross earnings

Payee

Earnings

1,084 $742.52
3,003 119.34

Additional data

Number

$804,893
358,400

Percent

of Total

Andrea Simons

Amanda Ringer

Robert or Patricia Ross
Allyson Rotan

Brenda L. Ball

Gregg Reisinger

Julie Barniak/Shelia Ortlieb
Yarnelle Farms

Alisa Bernhard

Christine E. Weiser

$21,728.14
19,789.30
17,832.21
15,430.69
14,339.21
14,034.12
10,524.16
9,598.42
9,467.68
9,262.19

Points earned by Breeders Trust foals
Yearlings

2-year-olds

3-year-olds

4-year-olds

5-year-olds

Older than 5 years

7,257
7,126
11,836
16,116
9,787
27,054




Top 10 stallions by foal earnings

Total number

Stallion of foals

Total

earnings

Average earnings

per foal

Average points

per foal

Zippos Sensation
Tommys Reflection
Special Invitation
Alotta Charisma
All Time Fancy
RH Imprinted

RH Mr Imprint
Hes Got The Assets
Dirty Rocki

A Good Zippo

Top 10 earnings by foal

Nominated Foal/Sire

113
6
47
15
26
34
34
11
25
20

Earnings

$93,670.61
$29,771.31
$24,131.61
$23,446.86
$22,893.09
$22,645.26
$22,426.69
$19,439.19
$17,545.01
$17,472.17

Points Total/
Open/Amateur

$ 828.94
4,961.88
513.44
1,563.12
880.50
666.04
659.61
1,767.23
701.80
873.61

Distribution

57
340
35
107
60
46
45
121
48
60

Owner/Nominator/Subscriber

Dunthat Benthere/
Tommys Reflection

$28,100.09

1,929
340
1,589

$19,677.08
2,811.00
5,622.01

Amanda Ringer
James Stewart

Fred R (Rick) Sutherland

Luv My Assets/
Hes Got The Assets

17,924.07

1,230
311
919

12,546.81
1,792.40
3,584.80

Brenda L. Ball
Brenda L. Ball
Valley View Farm

Shes Alotta Splash/
Alotta Charisma

15,111.54

1,037
185
852

10,578.09
1,511.15
3,022.30

Robert or Patricia Ross
Greg Reisinger
Greg Reisinger

Voyager/
Ima Luckychance

14,368.35

986
237
749

10,057.85
1,436.83
2,873.67

Julie Barniak/Shelia Ortlieb
Michael B Stokke
Tim & Vicki Dobbins

Fleetstreet Max/
Fleet Machine

19,269.36

1,309
282
1,027

9,456.02
1,350.85
2,701.71

Alisa Bernhard
Susan Bernhard
Angie Brama

Bodacious Enterprise/
Iron Enterprise

10,360.95

711
107
604

7,252.67
1,036.09
2,072.19

Robert or Patricia Ross
Rita A Crundwell
Rita A Crundwell

Come Get Ya Some/
A Good Zippo

10,331.80

709
244
465

7,232.26
1,033.18
2,066.36

Ron Shelly
Gerald & Beth Fitzgerald
Mike Sheppard Training Farm

Its All Bhindthe Zipr/
All Time Fancy

9,384.60

644
24
620

6,569.22
938.46
1,876.92

Brittany Bevis
Peggy Knaus
Knaus & Benjamin Partnership

An Ovation/
Ollie Norfleet

8,641.41

593
181
412

6,048.99
864.14
1,728.28

Connie Runkle
Kenneth & Pauline M Crull, Jr.
Kenneth & Pauline M Crull, Jr.

Spittin Scotch/
The Scotchman

8,233.38

565
62
503

5,763.38
823.33
1,646.67

Toni Johnson
Susan Davis
Charles or Joan Kellogg




Top 10 owner earnings

Owner

Total points
Earnings

Number of foals
earning points

; Amanda Ringer

$19,789.30

2

Robert or Patricia Ross

17,830.76

2

Allyson Rotan

15,107.22

1

Brenda L. Ball

12,546.81

Julie Barniak/Sheila Ortlieb

10,516.88

Alisa Bernahard

9,466.23

Christine E. Weiser

9,262.19

Ron Shelly

7,232.26

Toni Johnson

7,120.07

3
1
2
2
2
1
2

Joe F & Nancy Berry

7,079.33

12

Top 10 subscriber earnings

Subscriber

Eamings

Points earned by get Stallion(s)

Lynn & Andrea Simons

$18,733.64

6,428 Zippos Sensation

Gregg Reisinger

9,908.93

3,400 Alotta Charisma
Bet Your Chip

Dirty Rocki

Dirty Sonny

Get Radical

Talkabout Charisma

Teddys Last Splash

Yarnelle Farms

7,737.63

Major Investor

Paint Me Zippo
Special Invitation
Zippos Final Chapter

Fred R (Rick) Sutherland

5,594.24

Tommys Reflection

Knaus & Benjamin Partnership

4,578.52

All Time Fancy

J B S Farms Inc/Judith C Brown

4,485.21

RH Mr Imprint

- Valley View Farm

3887.85

Hes Got The Assets

Deb &/or Eric Jarvis

3,826.56

I Got Charisma
Red Charisma
Red Sonnys Best

Mike Sheppard Training Farm

3,494.36

A Good Zippo

Brian & Jennifer Zimmerman

3,278.64

Lopin Overtime
R Big Time Fancy

- Top 10 nominator earnings

Nominator

Number of foals

nominated

Total point
earnings

Average earnings
per foal

Average points
per foal

Gregg Reisinger

Lynn & Andrea Simons
James Stewart

Brenda L. Ball

Gerald & Beth Fitzgerald
Michael B. Stokke

Rita A. Crundwell

Susan Bernhard

Yarnelle Farms

Susan Davis

53 $3,727.35
24 2,994.50
2,811.00
1,792.40
1,659.77
1,436.83
1,390.19
1,350.85
1,299.75
1,189.09

$ 7033
124.77
2,811.00
1,792.40
331.95
1,436.83
347.55
1,350.85
56.51
396.36




